Page - 01Page - 01
AC-DC CONVERTERS
Features
Operating temperature range -40℃ To +70℃
Wide input range (85-264VAC)
Size 76.2 x 50.8 x 28mm, 3"x 2"
No load power consumption<0.3W
100% high temperature aging and testing
Protection type: short circuit/over  load/over voltage
4000V isolation voltage
Medical Level Safety Certification (Level 2xMOPP Protection)
3 years warranty
Model Numbering
ACO45W-xxVMU
Packaging form
Series Output Voltage
Wattage
Selection Guide
Product Model Input Voltage Rated Power (W) Output Voltage (V) Output
Current (A)
ACO45W-05VMU 40 5 8
ACO45W-12VMU 45 12 3.75
ACO45W-15VMU 45 15 3
ACO45W-24VMU 45 24 1.875
ACO45W-36VMU 45 36 1.25
ACO45W-48VMU 45 48 0.94
ACO45W-xxVMU
Report
90-264VAC
100-370VDC
45 WATTS
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Page - 02Page - 01
AC-DC CONVERTERS
Input Characteristics
Units Model
85-264VAC
100-370VDC
1.0A Max/115VAC 0.55A Max/230VAC
100-240VAC
Cold boot  40A/115VAC  60A/230VAC  at full load
≤100μA/240VAC
84% ACO45W-05VMU
88% Units
ACO45W-12VMU
Model
88% ACO45W-15VMU
88% ACO45W-24VMU
90% ACO45W-36VMU
90% ACO45W-48VMU
OUTput Characteristics
Parameter Units Model
Voltage Tolerance ±1.0%
Line Regulation ±1.0%
Load Regulation ±1.0%
Setup, Rise Time (Typ.) 2000ms, 50ms/230VAC  at full load
Hold Up Time (Typ.) 16ms/230VAC  at full load
75 mVp-p ACO45W-05VMU, ACO45W-12VMU, ACO45W-15VMU
Ripple & Noise (Max.) 80 mVp-p ACO45W-24VMU
100 mVp-p ACO45W-36VMU, ACO45W-48VMU
Voltage
Adjustable
Range (V)
Voltage
Range 4.5-5.5
5VDC
11.8-13.3
12VDC
13.7-16.3
15VDC
22.9-25.8
24VDC
32.4-39.6
36VDC
45-53.2
48VDC
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Parameter
Input Voltage
AC Current (Typ.)
Nominal Voltage